

## 01-06-2000

101239525

12.29.99 U.S. PATENT

Case Docket No. <u>TUR-084</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.					
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying parties:					
Harri JUKARAINEN, Jarkko RUOHONEN, Matti LEHTINEN, Jula ALA-SORVARI, and					
Jukka SEPPÄLÄ					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo _XX					
2. Name and address of receiving party:					
Name: <u>Leiras Oy</u>					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
Pansiontie 47					
FIN-20210 Turku					
Finland					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No _XX_					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other:					
Everytion Dates, 12/2 3 and 8/09					
Execution Dates: <u>12/2, 3, and 8/99</u>					
4. Title:					
NEW BLOCK COPOLYMERS AND PREPARATION THEREOF					
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the					
execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/442,403					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX					

 $\Re \{ (g_{ij})_{i=1,\dots,n} \in \mathbb{R}^{n} : | \{ (f_{ij})_{i=1,\dots,n} \in \mathbb{R}^{n} : | (g_{ij})_{i=1,\dots,n} \in \mathbb{R}^{n} \}$ 

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: James C. Lydon LYDON & BROWN, L.L.P. 100 Daingerfield Road Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314				
Total number of applications and patents involved:				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
<u>XX</u> Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-0788</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>50-0788</u> .				
11. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James C. Lydon   Lydon   12/29/99				
Registration Number				
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Atty. Docket No. <u>TUR-084</u>				
JCL/ksm				

## LYDON & BROWN, L.L.P.

	U.S. ASSIG	NMENT			
	IN CONSIDERATION of the su consideration paid to the undersigned	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of orded inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNO	ther good and valuable DR) by		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	EE's Leiras Ov				
Name(s) & Address(es))	Pansiontie 47				
	FIN-20210 TURKU				
		eipt of which is hereby acknowled transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire at			
(Title of Invention)	New block copolymers and preparation thereof				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	unless otherwise indicated below:	tent of the United States was executed			
section must be	filed on 18 November 1999, Serial No. 09/442,403,				
completed)	(Lydon & Brown, L.L.P. is hereb filing date hereon, when known)	y authorized to insert the series code	e, serial number and/or		
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, reexamination, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional or substitute thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, reexamination, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signature(s).	undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their		
(Signatures)	Thurs Julianine	Harri Jukarainen	2 12.22		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	- WINNES WESTER	Tomble DHOHONEN	21299		
	(SIGNATURE)	Jarkko RUOHONEN (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	hora 1	,			
	(SIGNATURE)	Matti LEHTINEN (TYPE NAME)	3.12,59 (DATE)		
	1	(TIPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Juha illa brean	Juha ALA-SORVARI	2.12.99		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	May Spigal	<u>Jukka SEPPÄLÄ</u>	8,12,50		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	NO LEGALIZATION DECLIDED				

**RECORDED: 12/29/1999** 

Rev. 3/97

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0212

Docket No.